yvas Recusmeamion | ' Bk b i Ry (L UREBURIAL 2 & 4 i
Foised 1 Sept. 1043) RL ORT @F g R Ak ;

ST L udy a9l

REBURTAT TH 10-630 AND AR 30- 1815 Date
Torpie. William Tec 5 1105453l
==} Last Name~rre-sammer ‘?5 wrpmi- -~“3“ Tnitial Rank ' Serial No.
nimovm £3¥ {arc T"l (P=: T 82nd 445 Div
A b P G AL T M 'nl- Crrganization
France \ T gy iimem KIA
Place of Death war—smer 00 70 Date of Death Cause of Death
1 July 1oLl (Reinterred) Blosville France
Time and Date of Bu.nnl Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location
76 L E Peg
Grave Nurnber Row Number Plot Number ' Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes 0 NoZl Attached to Marker Yes [ NoJH
If No Identification Tags DISINTEREED FROM COCRD: 301: 927

How were remains identified ?

BY SOIDIER'S INDIVIDUAL PAY RECORD

VWhat means of identification were buried with the bedy?

GRS

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s

Who is buried on:

FORY # 1

Right and Left.

Deceasad's Right: Gu-bma.z}q,mzfi]llam, 35215,_? 538351 Sg?{mk — gf,;%mgif czlc B
s " Ievis, William G. 13127019 Pv*b 83rd Div 75
Deceased’s Lefi: = Serial Mo Organization, Grave No.

Signsture or Name, Fank 2nd if posaible Organization of

persor. furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial,

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

Emergency Addressee Hora Tn'l"l'ﬁﬂ

Name

3 So. Worthington, Roxbury, llassachusetts

' Religion - R
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition €8

Address

¥ A b T Ul oy ! ‘
e Previp: i'{ bavicd in 1S0iate
i At 30/-927. E*@ 4
M Signature of Offncer or other person reporting burial : %&QJ \,i\‘\\tﬁ
r‘\v.a', 08, 22,/9/43. 3%0M/8/15250 DAIE C. SHER’NIOODVmﬁed by G.R.S. Officer

A S 1ste Lb., QUC
# ‘a\gr: B LJ}'/ 2

g s



I e
/ y

’- el
/] ’
. T DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
||
! | SR DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
5 NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3508 05044 15 11 47
DAY MONTH YEAR
JAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
TORPIE WILLIAM J 11 054 534 TECS |1
DAY |MONTH f YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
BLOSVILLE =~ CARENTAN 1 1300 01
| cOpE_ | pist, pr.
20T ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
E 4 76 | FRANCE 2
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF-KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN ; i
FRANK H. LALLY Hor MR. WILLIAM J. TORPIE, SR (FATHER)
496 HARVARD AVENUE 3 SOUTH WORTHINGTON STREET
BROOKL INE, MASSACHUSETTS + | - ROXBURY, MASSA@HUSETTS_
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
TORPTE William T 11054534 TEC 9 Ttd 17 Dee 47
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
Eoc] - REMARS: USAGF 7
td
I:] MARKER = R, GANSEL i QA MTBXN MLG
SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
TTniform Advenced decomposition
[OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
: None
©
(INOR DISCREPANCIES 1
' ¥Mone
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
pate 20 Tan 48 BY H.A.Gentzel /
| CASKET SEALED BY EMBMLMER (Sig at’urer
H.4.Gentzel i 7 -'.‘-"r«"«’f":if"‘r"' -
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
DATESN Ten 48 R.C.Cook | JOHN PALYOK JR, 1 Lt FA
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conduciec) and gécompllshed under my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct. ; / e
| / ;’ e : _,'fx /’ '," 7
“: LRI 2 /
Ny 7 2>
7 ?OH’i\ PALYOK TR /{//Lt A
; : SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTR
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a fog- ma ;or discrepancies.

aMFEM . 1194



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
FROM 0
TISMC Blesville Casketing Point 4 - Cherbourg
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
Truck -t Pfe Fred R. Ro 3(-3__ndahl
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER y A1) K DATE SiGNAT!IrRE OF PEcg\csfa . B DATE
?— 4 / o :"./"* A
; l"-L A _/ L A B "f”-‘“‘*’.""k_d. s .w.-_..‘..‘/-*a .
Thquy ®,. ROSEN, ] LT u;wr' 19 Tapas | E,N,CLAMPO . 1 Lt 19 Jan 48
2. SHIPPED
ROM 70
Casketing ‘Point A & Cherbours Port Tnit Lh"*bourg
<IND OF CONVEYANCE | -NAME OF CONVOYER
r"ﬁ'l'rluck : ;'_fl i |
,lemwgs OF SHIPP eaf,"?r' t'. 47 _,f - DATE S[%GNATinE EGEIVER DATE
2, mmmo. T L‘t A Ma3 CAC
3. SHIPPEDY
ROM : i s 0
PORT UNIT CHERBOURG NYPOE
"ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
o« TUSAT  MC CARLEY ROBMIEEIDELB st Lt. TC,
Gr-‘mr_une QF slmppeaq 3\ DATE SIGNATURE QPR‘E'C?,}VER DATE
' 4 10 M 1D March
/ g 10 Marchi S~ J
ol | g /f?‘ 1948
T | [J | 4. SHIPPED
ROM | 10 N \]l S s
IND OF CONVEYARNCE NAME OF CC'NVOYER
(1
IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER !ﬂ VV\L LHL’#LLL&J DATE
Z@"‘ o i w0 Ko
. - J I_[
5. SHIPPEDOLT 7 Mm-uu C¥
ROM N ErroT 10
: i \_i ,& ',‘
. o L
! N -
IND OF CONVEYANCE ' ) ~——- . ‘ NAME OF CONVOYER .
| .'._ ‘ T e ‘--,.'-!': i _Ii \\”é L__ \‘ R s iy (W }{. % '.'_-'.- Y
GNMURE OF SHIPPER - "'/ .7.% DATE SIGNATURE OF REEVER ' L |paTE
T s e e § [0 | T T
s i :—. O ] I"."ﬂ- ! T s - lI.L. ..:' : z “ ~ - ) '?_ ¥
PORT THANSE - 6. SHIPPED UB0rator: orps Yo oo
oM 0 S g
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
GNATURE'OF SHIPFER & : DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER : DATE -
LUHD [V 1 1. SHI!‘IJED""E T SR
oM |10
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER.'t /1 7' i i ..
3NATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




RECEIPT OF REMAINS

HEADQUARTERS
NEW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION
DISTRIBUTION CENTER #l, AGRS

DISTRIBUTION CENTER lst AVENUE & 58th STREET

BROOKTLYN, NEW YORK

ROUTINE

REMAINS CONSIGNED To: FRANK H LALLY

496 HARVARD AVE

BROOKLINE MASS

REMAINS OF THE LAT !] TEC b WILLL&M‘ dJd TORPIE [ mmme==="" ACCOMPANIED BY AN
ESCORT ARE SCHEDULED TO LEAVE NEW YORE ON TRAIN
NUMBER* 10 NEW HAVEN RATLROAD AT NINE AM

ON  TUESDAY 20 APRIL AND DUE TO ARRIVE AT  SOUTH STATION BOSTON
AT TOW PM ON SAME DATE
PLEASE ARRANGE TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RAILROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAIL AND PLEASE

NOTIFY THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DATE AND TIME OF ARRIVAL.

ESCORT: SKERRY, CERISTOPHER, SGT,
ER-11154076, DET 45, 1300 AS{I‘£

"9’7:9 & 7"-’- —

-~
. -

2

LB
I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED
s -
THIS___2 2 pavor ﬁf /-’ v / 18 &K
y DAY - TMONTH / G i B
7 (Y P ﬂy Py il £ 7Ll ,
A A . = - ’ 5 N .-I ~~
e e S [ "(‘”’/—W : e Dlahfe ST f/\'{"’v-/i : “J
// WITNESS ( Esco{t)" o £ £ ; CONSIGNEE - f
Py ' . .
73 - 3¢ 20, (/ }
\ {g}
%ggﬂ& 1 1 93 16—52073-1  U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE



WUT18 GOVT COLLECT 5 EXTRA TDB BROOKLINE MASS WAR 30 635P
CoL G T BBAIR i }
 DIS #1  NYPOE NYK | -.
ARRANGEMENTS PREVIOUSLY WADE SATISFACTORY REGARDING REMAINS
OF LATE TEC 5 WILLIAM_J TQRRIE XL

WM J TORPIE 3 SOUTHWERTHINGTON ST ROXBURY MASS

5 3,

T02P




MESSAGE CENTER No.

MESSAGEFORM

TRANSMITTING MEANS'

CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

STA. SER. No, | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR DATE-TIME GROUP
v REGE:
NR _
ACTION ) INFORMATION B [EXEMPT | OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
048 2% @ GR
smcz' A‘Bov‘s FOE .I’GNA:L ENTER ONLY (B N R S e S W S,
FROM: (Originator) SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
e DAY LETTER
ACTION TO: Ealy LT Y
TH t{\EAPH OFf 1‘ ACTION e Faﬁqmmmon
5 MR. WILLIAM J. TORPIE, ﬁeg,ﬁ YN BASE. NYRE

3 SOUTH WORTHINGTON ST.

[] ORIGINAL MESSAGE

ROXBURY, MASS.

REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION

INFORMATION TO:

WILLIAM J. TORPIE

FiiOLi-ONE-TO FOUR WEEKS.
DELIVERED To FRANK H. LALLY 496 HARVARD AVE.

PLEASE BE ;iDVISED THE KEM/INS OF THE L.Tk TECS
ARE, ENROUTE TO THE UNITED ST TES NB-NTLL—iEis———NEN_YORK RORT-ABOARD
THE-H55T G o e -

LN RN TS UND R ML T e Gl D 20D IS TR IB UTTON
ENTER-NULBER-ONE - EIM L~ CHECKI NG~ VERIE LG TION. - OE RECOHDS,-
#ND - sRILNCING FOIt-TH ANSPOIT - TTON-BY HOTOR-OR"RaTh -0~ FTH:E -DESTIN-TTION WILL T/KE

RISCORDS OF THIS OFFICE INDIC.TE YOU WISH

FUNERAL DIRECTOn TO 4CCEPT LEMAINS AT ILi,ILHO.D ST.

H5SLIGHIENT OF ESCOL

T
REM;

4118
BROOKLINE, MASS.

FLE:SE INSTRUCT

TION ON . RRIV/L. WE ET

HEOH

IT IS FOT POSSIBLE /T THIS TIME TO GIVE YOU 4 DEFINITE DELIVERY D.TE, HOWEVER,

WE ATPRECI..TE YOUR DESIRE TO KECEIVE Huii ,INS .S SOON .3 I LE SND ASSURE

YOU EVERY EFFORT IS BEING M.DE TO EXiEDITE DELIVERY. YOUx FUNERL DIKECTOR

WILL BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGR.i{ THREE D.YS PiIOK TO D.TE OF DHLIVELY OF THE RAiIL

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION CMATURE AUTHORIZATION
ORIGINATING AGENCY. |
SYMBOL DATE-TIME no;ll gmcm TITLE - oF
MARZ ¢ ,
; This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, 16—45801-1 ¥ U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

FSDJAI.IGDP rgﬁ 1 1-1 68 and WD A(}g Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are ubso?el:e_

jd_LL



3

=

ROUTING .ND SCHEDULED TIME KEMAING WILL JRRIVE AT R .ILHCAD ST.TION .ND HE WILL
DE REQUESTED TO INFOI&i YOU 50 TH.T YOU !L.Y KR FIN.L FUNER.L Jik NGEENTS. YOUR
FHOMPT COOPERATION WILL GRE.TLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE |TM LsAKING FIH..L DELIVERY
REMAINS WILL BE 4CCOIT. NIED BY ITLIT.RY ESCORT. FLF SE COWFILH{ BOVE DELIVERY
INSTRUCTIONS VIITHIN FCRTY EICHT HOURS OF THE DATE QF THIS MESS.GE BY THLECE.G
COLLECT AT DISTRIBUTICN CENTER NIIBER ONE, NEV YORK FORT OF HVB, K TION OR SUBMIT
NEW INSTRUCTICHS. IT WILL NOT BE FOSSIBLE TO COMFLY T GOVERNITIHNT EXFHISE WITH
ANY DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS KECEIVED .FTER THE EXPIITION OF

THEE TORTY LIGHT HOUR IERICD. SUGGEST YOU -RRANCE WITH .NY LOCsL PLTRIOTIC OR
VETER..NS OR™.NIZ TION IF YOU DESIRE ITLITALY HONORS ..T FUNER;L. PLE.ASE IICLUDE

FULL NAME OF DECESSED IN REILY TELEGRAN.

C'. H. = IUL:
COLOWEL, GIC



=i

P

et FC i e
Tally Fwmerad L
496 HARVARD STREET

BROOKLINE 46, MASS.

(o) Ay

Commanding Gereral, N.Y.P.E.
Attn, AGR ég sion

{ i
Gentlemen: Re: ~ TORPIE, WILLIAM J. T/5 11054534 (Dec
it S.A.G‘F (eased)

Moving the remains from South Station'ﬁgﬁton,Mass.
to Brookline Mass. $15.00

"] certify that the above bill 1s correct and Just;
thet payment therefor has not been received; that

all statutory requirements as to the American produc-
tion and labor standings, end all conditions of
purchase applicable to this trangaction has been
complied with; and that State or local seles taxes
are not included in the amount billed"

Sl H ek,

Signature /7

Dyopen

Title




23 0CT 47

P CERTIFICATE T

(AR 30-1830)

1. FILL IN EITHER PART A OR FART B; NOT BOTH.
USE PART A WHLCN INTERMENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY.

USE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PLACE PRIOR TO BURIAL IN A
NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY,

PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY

jﬁL REQUEST FOR RE IMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT EXPENSES
(PLEASE READ EXPLJ.HMTIOH ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM)
NAHE OF DECEDENT GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT
A 7 - .
_TORPIE, WILLINK J. TEC § | 11054554 UoBa ARMY
| certify that the sum of § /?4 was paid by me from

personal funds in gonnection with the interment of the remains
of the above named decedent in the below named cemetery.

INSERT NAME OF CEMETERY ‘ CITY OR COUNTY STATE

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNINU THIS FORM SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT

7 ¥ T~ h 2
1. Fill in as required and sign four ccpies, THIS W'l/@/ﬁ 9‘ . b‘L}"‘ "‘d}"
FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED LY FUNERAL DIRECTOR. e | ( (et J.

2. Return four copise fo: . ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (City, Street or RFD, and State)
CEADQUARTERS o [TR bt
IS T T A 30 AN i e’ J AN UTUT :t OO \J Vi
ST

Pt |1 RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT DATE

. T
' ~ Hln Moy 10, LIS
PART B - NATIORAL OR POST CEMETERY

13 REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM)

MAME OF DECEDENT GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT
| certify that the sum of § _ was paid by me from

personal funds in connection with the transportation of the remains
of the above named decedent from and to the following places:

.

|

'1||

TNCERT CITY OR TOWN (OR ADDRESS NOT IN A CITY GR TOWN) INSERT NAME AND LOCATION GF NATIONAL AR ﬁP*T CEHET:RT TO
[FROM WHICH RFWAINS WERE SHIPPED WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED - AT LA
il ﬂ:x* '\
INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING TRIS FORM  [SIGNATURE OF CLATMANT /.-' Pty J n MmN 4
| o i '
1. Fill in as required and sign four copies. THIS | d I,' ]‘ ; _‘!k
FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR. AN 7 WY i
2. Raturn four copies to: it ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (Ci!t . ﬁéreet or RFD, .lnd;%l‘.ll‘e N
¥
9 -
» I.I
L DY
RELATIONSHIP TO iiiyﬁE"T lm"iﬁjf

OMC FORM 1238 REPLACES WD AGC FORM R-ﬂor, QMC FNOoM R-5048 ol
AND QMC FORM R-506b, WHICH ARE OBSOLETE.

\



~"EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM} 5

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMpcR AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

2/5 Willlem 3. Torple, 11 O3h 534
Plot B, Row b, Grave 76, 12 Septadber 1947
thited States Militexwy Cemotexy
Hloovillie, France

F

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, ' Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,'’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C,, in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
: T Towbie $
' P Pl indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
1 Williawm oJ Jevkie, Ov (Biause indicaterelutionship v

L (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAKE OF NEXT OF KIN)
] winow ] wioower [] sonoverz1 yEARs OLD [ pAuGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
X ratuer [ morer [] BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD [] sisTer OVER 21 YEARS OLD

l:l RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X* in the box opposite the option you have selecfed.)

L]

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

m 2. BE RETURNED TO TP}E UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE EEMEERY
o~

i - ; 7 /] /4 yaP A
a M/ T :W-_s—"‘,j:g‘._ﬂs-bf ~ \Zj#-ok‘o—ﬁé/u?f’*‘"/ 4 ff" L, A/.mw

= TNAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

'.;
]:l 3. BE RETURNéD TO! THE HDI\L‘.LAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) k

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT__

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIOMAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X*’ in the proper box)

4 ves ] no

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (if no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NCNE" in the space below.)

//_A._ fj: i Al
22U deh AT
3 g /"..-___,,.'_ Y
0 16—50411-1 PAGE 1
:4G|5“nﬁv F:”ﬁ"é 345 MILITARY Gl % o F P
m‘ = 2 : e i ‘ﬁfx



\ PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your vwn funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE | STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

FEvank H. Lally

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN ~ \ COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY

496 Hav vard /:}I/c‘_:’iue, Brsat I Vi€ l‘la,;,;gcr;u; eHhs

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

e K Ha Qrf'a'h 9% Peacon oW ¢

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, *'DISFOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
—_ f DECEASED
S i / o
'O‘/ Pe f\fow’a—- J Ma‘f‘h@f
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE S]J\TSE iR E%Rg(])‘l{]%ﬁr\é?‘r
38 suth Wardh imaten St % 18, coa ik Moo o
wouth Wovthimgron SEestan, \,u?—».-afh [Tassac hugets
J

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. .

[, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

IGNATURE N 3

= ( KIN) o
\\/l Il 1a-'114r“'fur- Tc bire Jy.

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) T 7 ~{CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this —2—_ day of m
199, adesidy (or town) of Mq_ , county of a; “Z@{A

Bietriat) of %?Mo_am

. and State (orTFerritory-or

Y. SREA e

: . y SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATAS,
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation, ¢ : B )

B B Ty —



NAR DEPARTMENT JAF o
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE ]‘._E__’I“‘_:___\_}S-.-—
WABHINGTON 2B, D. C. -
/ REPORT OF DEATH - 22 Aue 44
T EBE/nlv/4624
FULL NAME /w_é,/ oy ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Torpis, William J. 11 064 534 Tec/6

ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

HOME ADDRESS

Inf 17 Jene 21

Boston, Mass,

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

Killed in action 1 July 44

BEuropean Aren

LENGTH OF BERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

DATE OF ENTRY ON

STATION OF DECEASED
CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICE

YEARS MONTHS DAYS
Buropean Area 6 July 42 e
EMERGEMNCY ADDRESBEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) %‘1 Y

4

f
Mrs., Williem J. Torpie, mother; 3 South Worthington St., Bosten, ‘ans FECEIVED

\ ‘“GZ’G""_.

-

\ e
N, Remge

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mee, Williem J. Torple, mother; same as above,
Mr, Willism J, Torpie, father; scme s alove.

INVESTIGATION

MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY

OWN MIBCONDUCT

AUTHORIZED
ABSENCE

WAS DECEASED

ON DUTY BTATUS BTATUS

1IN FLYING PAY

OTHER PAY ETATUS
(sPECIFY BELOW)

YES NO YES NO YES NO

YES NO Yks Ho YES

NO YES NO

ADT ITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

On Parachuie Pey

The individwal named in this repert is shewn by the records of the

War Depariment to have been absent in a misseing in action etatus on

6 June 44 and subrsequently reported killed in action on 1 July 44,

such sbeenceé was terminated on 14 Aug 44, on whish date evidence of death
ves received by the Secretary of War from & commander in the Emz Ewropean

[x [earre

M.ao
COPIES FURNISHED:
8. &% 0. F.B 1 F.O., U. 8. A,
ARMY EFFECTS BURERAU
2.0.0. M. G, o.F. D.
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
4@, A. O, VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE

1A
DNOH-IA'ITLI } jf, ;

a,
'-!'.d- o
Wl o

BY ORDER OF THE. II‘.BR!‘I'A“ OF WAR:

-

v

¥ i = g
£® ¢
“" % ADJUTANT GENERAL

-

o P———
WD, AGO, FORM NO, B2-1, 28 MAY 1944 6

f,l =

v




WAR DEPARTMENT.. o
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE /" nTaE
NASHINGTON 25, D. C. o

* —BA'TLE CASUALTY REPORT
NAME _- e SERIAL NUMBER GRADE e il
TORPIE WILLIAM J 111054534 TECS|INF|ETO
PLACE OF CASUALTY DAYDATE Q:OS:EUALT:EAR‘ J:::'::; ::xr CKETJEAI?TFY SHIFPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE 06| JUN| 44 J MIA 13 3

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON 1S NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME . RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED

MRS, WILLIAM J TORPIE MOTHER 24 July 1944

NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE

3 SOUTH WORTHINGTON STREET BOSTOX MASSACHUSETTS

REMARKS:
‘:] CORRECTED COPY . oli

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REFORT VERIFIED [ -~ ForM 43 _&_ AG 201 REQ

L=
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED _______ OR CHARGED TO DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO [l YES (AS INDIGATED BELOW):

FILE NO. MESSAGE ‘NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED

FORWARDED l | L 1 | | L_J l_‘ I___l l | ] | ] |

TO > .
SPEC. IDEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETT CORRES. 5. R. EFD. CERTIF. M. ﬂ_,ﬂ‘ NON-DEL.
. r " & —
REPORT NOT VERIFIED____ NO FORM 43___ NO CAS. BR. FILE 7 eneoneD By d/ptads Ll / reviewep av/ A s A7
v i
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.
ACCT. CASUALTY |ORIGINAL GAS. DATE| MESSAGE | LATEST CAS. DATE. REFERENCE[ GREW RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY MO. | TR. NO. DAY MO.] TR. AREA PoS. STATE COUNTY COMP| RACE

i i i
I i | | | |

| | i

| i
I |
] | | | | |
T |
1 |

|
| ! | ! |
} 45| 46| 47| 48| 49| 50] 51| 52| 53| 54| 55, 56, 57| 58] 59

34 35 |36 37,3839, 40] 41] 4243, 44

DISTRIBUTION “A" D COPIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

’ . DISTRIBUTION “B" D COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
w. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944, y
W.D., A.G.0. FORM NO. 0383
16 JUNE 1584

1y



(3 copies to Effscts Q.1. ™OUSA: 1 copy in box with ef

&5 August 1okl

Lgre

IMATOUARTTERS

and 4.7.0, Number)

ttal of Invertory of Parsonzl Eficcts.

()]
&
£
&3

Trali

Ef‘echs Quartermaster, UTCUSA, Denot G-1h, AP0 507,
U.8. ley.

=
o

Led herewith in nccordsnhes with Adm. Cir. #80, dated 25 Oct
- of #ffects cohicerning cubject named below.

Transmiti
1543, Hq. 308, ETOUSA, is Inwe

Torpie William Je Tec S 110545654

(Last liame) (First bame) (i) (Rank) (A.5.H.) (Control Ko, )
L Y
(rganigation Co C 508th Prcitl Inf.
(U0 es = '-ut Eraliel of Service)

Deceaua

#Status.  (Jookased, Wladiny AL/BGHAAY Bl A hér/deifbt) on the _First

day of July 19 Ll
Desistinted beneficiary (THih Address) lirz. Hore Torpie (liother)
5 South Worthington Strect

- g _— . - il Roxberr Kass
Cl. TI Agssets: Casz found in effects, less cost of y’..eﬁ ﬂr- r inclosed herewith
U.5.K.0. # imt B U.5.M.0. # Amt 8
U.S.I.0. # Ant B _T.3.4.0. # At 5
U.S. Official Check # it Banl:

\slame afld Drafich)

.

#Banl: Accounts lione

e
#Dehtors Non
#reditors None
#Inclosed is Jone

T T4 L s e - | 3 T i
(W11, Power of Attorney. Tlar Bond, Travelers Checks. Describe Fully)
Ol

REMALRKS (if any)




EEFLY

T0: + Correspondence Branch = Army Effects Bureau

D No record of any effects.
D No record of missing items.

[l (%) Inventory received from:

(Dated) (Signed by)

Effects shipped to:

Parcel Date Bagrage List
Parcel Date Bagpage List

Sheet
Sheet

—

~7 -~y Y
Dated /-5 L0

@\ Funds: & 59,45 Transmitted on List F- /7//- 4L

Remarks: . .

m— T

% ﬂ‘s—»(/: "_‘__( & o v-‘ﬂ{w-—'f i e A o o e Sy LN, L-%"“@“‘mw :

i
7

ETA Kecords B&@/

(#) This information need not be given on inventories covering property

already received at AEB«



T e B A LT
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTEK DEPOT St
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU . / -
1A .K L ol F ‘f-w .’f
Case E?oii: {j?”"m‘
REQUEST
TO¢ Luropesn Theater Records Branch = Army Effects Bureau

Paquest exsmination of ETA records end report concerning missing,
cr sllepedly missing, personal effects of:

(Firsy Neme)
) ,
S End - ot s ecc L . —
R *Owganiﬁation) _fStatug)
{$"] Sureat records do not indicate that any wroperty of subject hes been
received here.

[5&] Property reseived at AEB is listed on following overseas inventoriss:
=g 4 . F
{ ff” "’"“‘"’J ;,_-.'_'_--.u-i_,ﬂj-.ﬁ/-’j;.{l -a.._."fu' £/ J-"j .

- i

”""-'TL (74 Aig bl d. {,,-_.--,q,g/ 8 o lodesl
J ‘ v
Egzj aﬁ sgediy missing items, noy reg ved here, consist of : ,

/ 4 s : /:LW*-‘ h‘ﬂ.f@ﬁ b —”(/A/CAC

= ffﬂ ﬁ Gy /i qu~f —a —

j’

ru’\]rn '|‘v < £

N. WHIPPLE
Chief Clerk
Correspondence Branch

EFF OM Form
29 Moy 1346 118 (Reply on Keverse)



T ST
AR EAEVICS

TORCZEE

ARWY SEFFECTE bBURALU
OHLER FOR SHIPMNT
SHIP TO:
e, William J. Torpie
. R
IrPsatE ofs 3 South Worthington Street
Hame
Boston, Mussachusetis
ASH T/5 Williem J, Torpie
Czee o 11054554
Wt. 1387456 D
DATE
; TOx: Lffects (Quurtermaster
FELARKS
Inclose EBureau Check ) _Remeve .1,
Acet. Tio. __wpte discrepancy in__ nume
Anount _Films remcved
___Inclose "Valusbles" item _TBiery removed
i Ship "Vsluables™ item(s) LhuLfIf TemOved
ROUTTLG: N
AC-}‘:)LIltlllE; Eranch
1lTarehouse Divizion
2 TFiles Branch, A&dm. Div,
P | v ‘,,‘; ,ﬁ_”
ARG | Hranked f/ i
8. Txp. Chss.
T C"ga. )
o, of packagzes )
L/
of 4 W\ g
(L~"¥ {

Eff. M Form 14 (26 Dec 44)

Shipping Clerk



Pl

STATUS /V

ATTACHMENTS
A | insouns venrony —— A
e et EFFECTS INVENTORY 1~
o ower oF ATTE. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU |
_ | | TALLy 1N FoRM 83 — | ABANDONED
Y' | +hé s | UNKROWN
___|eacs.cloTHoRTRAVEL | | per || overcoars
| BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) | BOOKS, ADDRESS l___ PAPERS. PERSONAL !
__ | BILLFOLD (NO MONEY: HOOKS, PILOT LOG || PENCIL. MECHANICAL
—._| BOOKS BRUSHES | PEN, FOURTAIN .
| BRACELET. IDENT. CASE l_"_ PHOTOS
| CAMERAS CLOTH, WASH PIPES _: o B
CLOTHING COATS RINGS |
MISC. ARTICLES 2o FOOTLOCKER ScARFS |
| RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR, PR, SHIRTS
| RIBBONS, DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS. PR. O
SHORT SNORTER GLOVES. PR. STATIONERY
| SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES
SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO
TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS
| U.S. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES | | TROUSERS, PR. o
| WaTCH LETTERS ___‘ TRUNEKS. PR.
WINGS LIGHTERS WHDERWEAR
CONTAINERS ADDRESSED TO ! INFORMATION
l(; S
I Ltw e } /)/’-/’J\A_L ’
NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS CROSS REFERENCE
I
|
I
CHECK mécv‘n NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
MONEY ORDER . — TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
BOND SYNEOL ORIG. REG. MAIL
TRAV. CHECK (- . TO 6. A 0.
FOREIGN CURRENCY AMOUNT MUTILATED
_ | u.s. curReNCY TO ISSUING AGENCY
DATE
BANK .
OR
PLACE OF ISSUE
PAYEE
REMITTER
OR
DRAWER
TALLY NO. ORIG. NO. OF PKGS. EX?IHNING DATE BOX NO. ]| o ) A N
74{,_.1,- / %Ly = OF. SHEETS
NAME — % A5 H.
_ - TR PrE — [ 10 & YI"2 ¢ £-
ORGAMIZATION RANE CASE NO.
—
WAREHOUSE SPACE ~ 7 EXAMINED.BY j’ g -'/.'.’{ ‘ DIARY REMOVED
A bl = Y s | PHOTO FILM REMOVED
PACKEDBY ’ MOTION PICTURE FILM REMOVED
e T wrmimnrn 4 | e ——




ADDITIONAL REMARKS

REMOVALS (other than G, 1.}

DAMAGES (List type of damage-extent)

! / o bt
v Aol ied ~ X

—

gl gar

T

il ] YAl f—((.’z.

)

r;{/! JQA:{LL a-ﬁi..:.&« ;

SHORTAGES
U. 5. GOV'T CHECK SHORT
| NUMBER
DATE
SYMBOL
AMOUNT
I certify that the above items were not in the containers
inventoried by me,
INVENTORY CLERE
SLPERVISOR

G. I. REMOVED




EQM Form i

PRRSOMAL WEFFRECTS| AMD HAOCALS DWpoT

2-290

APO 513 -U.5,ATY

TALLY IN INVEFTORY RECORD
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RAVKE

TALLY IV FO <

AN

SHOWE OF CONFIGHORS T.0.AR

DROANTZATINN r .
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TO “/ _—

ARMY EFFEGTS BUREAU
KANSAS CITY QM DEPOT
KANSAS CITY, MO., U. S. A *

PERSONAL EFFECTS OF:

3 .no%'.h 53 M
TORPIE £
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INVENTORIED
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SERAA S Widnb b LWed S AW LA

Y EEROTS bLn’.uuU

ORDER. I'0ix SHTIVOHT
fir, William J. Torpie

% South VWorthington Street
Boston, Massachusetts
Eff ects of:
Neme 7/5 William J. Torpie
ASH 11 054 534

Case No, 138,745 D

Wta
DATE 17 August, 1945 = L
I-l. Dinwidﬁie:m:]. b= ?"q.jJ o L:. Y -1:;'-:-_‘:"‘ -:--:-- o i
REMARKS 2
x _Inclose Pureau Check
fect. Ko, _1;4.';.,-9%8——/;47%’7‘
Lncant $52 75
‘Lflclr‘\ﬁ'r: U 1)11‘1‘._;_‘_‘ A1 _LT‘M
Snip "Waluablae' item(s)
ROUTILG: s s - S e
147938
- A7
X ru’._".:'_:r)_l:‘nlaf_ll;'_z Sraneh <o 1‘8{45
. :'i't?:l‘c.-}l\:ﬂ:{?(, j}‘j_-,r?"f':[_m
x Piles Braach, Adu. Yiv, Mgust 20
Willism J. Torpie 52.45
Fifty-Two =nd 45/100

ABLARRS

Bffa QM Form 14 (26 Dec L))

45



ARNY EFFLCTS BUREAU
INVENTCORY

CASE 10, e < ﬁ
TIFED BT
DATE '
» 'F_/_"i/&’i BT e e Y
STATUS
IBT-Y. 0 - -
NEME

M J - Torplemm e —

N

A or
dleiteiie

11054534

RANK
/5

ORGANIZATICN

ch

141 93X ‘(\\&1

NI

ANOUNT

52,45 $ID-Check FNo.

ACCCUNT NC.

/_/_fﬁ/

LisT NO.

F-171-2

LEMAHKS

Eff. Q4 Form 1la (10 Feh 45)
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aﬁﬁ\ SERVICE

CNSAT DTTY MIAT
R Sy ok

SUBIECTY Rewnori of

o %

Iifaubry whe gL,
Eri- o Sorviee)

(Organizati

™ : The Adjutost

1. Comlying wit
Me. Purcuant to 5.0.,
nose of dism
military 1a

a, o lagzl row

ts camp or quert.
1

decads

Court-*lartisl,

tora owzd decodunt's
(1f nothine was

sed statsant of

Copnd

d. seigsition ef doeud

hns besn mads: by & Sum~ary Cour
Corns, st Govornmoat syxomss e nars
FINDING bilow)

Vi - s s £
Bofore a Summury Court-'frtisl which cenvoned ot Kruems City,

16 Juze 1545 3 e adguart srs

XCQ¥ Domat, dztid 25 Sgotombor 1943, the amslieqtion cr affidavit of
4

®illies J. Torpie for the =ffiets of the above-nomed di-

ceaxsed seldizr, or wircon subjezct t

United Statzs, with othir relovant

creupen, this Summory Court="fariial f£ipd: thet, undur the mrovisicns of

B LN 112’ Williaw J. TOJ’_ZSJ} af
(-5 of porson X
5 & , ¢ . &
& Soatn Worthan, ton Btreet | " | Bosson Bt of
(Humb.r, Stru.t or Evi-ue) g1t Torn or Viilao )
Hascachusétts ig +he | fatler of tha

above-numed dacsdent and wonsusrs to bs ertitled 4o roedve hiz or her effects,

{03 mrmiyinn =@ Covamammer Moarsd PP At



37 CURVICE FuRCTns
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CRDER FOR 3EEPEaT

SHEP T <= 0. Topie 2 e

DATE_ 19 June 1945 A~

How Lffects Quartermastor

RE’LRES GnGsRW: Jp

Inclese Burasan C%eck _Rumve G, I,
, diserepuney im, ¥
¥ omove
DL XY removs
e b

anmeliey *umowd
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PAGKACE DE3CRIPTION

BEMY EFFEQTE BURZAUINYERTLRY

§ "'
'd

“
. -
NME [/ [ 1R PR i =
ASN ANE T 7
I 7 R 0)r Gt T 2| /-
]
i : |
Belt TONTLS ¢ WASBSLAE [ arag |
O I
PELT, NOVEY (ED MOUEE) Y 72 e 5«: CLODT Op DRivel .
Croth, Wash BRACELEL JDSKE. | RIS 24R, (D 208E)
Ceats Brushes ] Casa
Footwear, Pr. CAMERAS Foutlock:r
Glrwes, Pr. Giasses AT STV, I, G RRITIOG
Handkerchiefs ¥nives FODER
Peadvear Lighters Boohs, i7iross i
Jackets N OATEG. et e fouks, Pilot Lon I
Cvercoats Pon, Fountain LIiRT (RrEaPIn FOE 2750
scarfs pencil, Mzchanical Arime
Shirts Pipes .1 Letters
secks, Pr. PELIGICUS APTICLES Farers, tersonzi
Ties X| pzBa0AS. AESOR: [ — “kotas
Tavals fings Shoe Shine frticles
Trousers, Pr. Tobacgn SPOET SEOPAED
Trunks, Ffr. Tollet artici:s ZONTETIRS
Uncerwoar & YATOE SEIVErTR NOVIT
. ] statioaery !
!
- ey
- i
e PP,
i
REMARKS //" , P 7 p b 32,4 _,-_jnrr.acrm;NTs . | FORM 454 | i Enl; #100
L f b e = L 4 Sl (e o i
5 / - B B e
/ 2 7 i 7 -
c o - T A . t™?
.' .‘.
/ /
y P ; I
= bOWEIGT
t ———— e mn ]
= |
1
¢ 1
CiaTe 7] RN : .
] T L3 8 j\‘ | l
wm&ut\usasms S |sToRED BY | P il
7/ il [cate shiesen | LCCKED ;
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EXDBTTORAL REMATKS
4

(O ' , Foter N o L& Bl
4 s ¢ -
. /. - - {‘:' . 4\ _ [
: e P L L = N
i

SHORTAGES

.5, GOVT. CHECK BHGRT
URUVEER =

tate

S A S ST DU RS

S sYMaoL
o B B s

. &

s . L
i I certify thut the above listed {tfems were
_Emt in the contuiners inventoried by me:

INVENTORY - CLERK

.
|

SUPERVTSOR

6. 1. SEMOVED

A den D SR C R AR e S Y



INVENTORY OF BITEOCTS

(Attach extra shests if Necessary)

EAME Ribbon Lt
Airborne Insignias .
Rogt. Backgrounds’
Preht, Qual, Wings& 7
Swimming Trunks (-
Towel ‘

Airmail Stamps
Athletic Shoes
Teilet Kit -

'_'l
T A

I certify that the foregoing Liwventory comprises all of subject's gffngts
and that effects were shipped to Eifects QMf, ETOUSA, A.P.O. 507, -1, U.S.4Army
by delivering to _ Effects, Qi 82d A/B Div ol 5 August 19hl.

SNTH B o I §
Y gigliature - (I& 1nk) (/

JOSEPH K., HARTSOUGH ; (
1i; Dlock
a letters)

ond TT, IiF., PERSONMEL OFFICER)
Rank and organization







ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
"\\ KANSAS CITY 1, MISBOURI

- 1 | PITTCn 1L et ot
IN REPLY REFER TBollg {e,2 \ WSSl IRO0
PR

‘] June 20, IJus

\\ Vir, «illliam J. Torpie
! 3 South worthingbon Street

™,

o\ Bostow, wasseciusevis

N, \ Dear ir, turpies

\ The Lty LEffecuis Buresu las received from oversess
SOlE Persoiki LilcCus 0L Jour sou, lecibmucian LLiul Graue
William J, Torpie.

These effects ere being forwarded to you in cne
paclage,

\ Ti. DV ally ChaliCe. i€ PIORCIGY a8 uoy Igac.ucsd Jgou
at dne epirevion of thiirvy Guys Jrom this date, please notily
me and tracer will be instituteds

7 The acvian of wiis Tureau i wansmicting perscml

eficehs uoes ot, GI LLEGii, VESL TLGLC Ul |LUE 1GCLPLERGe
A\ SUC JCEOPEr'Ty L8 LOIWaust 10X WSTILuLmOl attulvw—yg 0 the

h laws of the state of the soldier’s legal resiuence.

_ I regretv the clrcamsiances prompelag wiis wetber, and
' Wish {0 express iy sympaiyy in we 1oss ol YyOour 5ol

Yours very truly,

Po Lo |KOUL
Ist Libw |Yelimus
Officer=~ig—vimrge
5J Unld




138 ?-45/ RTB:1D:ml
Augzust 17, 1945

ir, Williew T. Torpie =~
3 South Vorthington Street -
Bogton, Massachusetts

P

Dgar Mr, Torpie:

The Army Effagts Bureau hag received additional
property of your son,/Technician Fifth Grade William J.
Torpie, ¢snsisting of funds in the amount of $52.45. 4
check for this sum is inclosed,

As praviously indiceted, such property is for-
warded Tor distribution in mzeordance with the laws of
the state of the soldier's legal residsnce. , -

Yours very irulysy

C. B. QUINN
2rd Lt., QC -
Chief, Files Branch _

1 Incl--
Chack



138746 RTB: "l gmjm
September 28, 1945

Mr. Williem Y, Torpie
3 Bouth Worihington Street
Boston, Massachusetts

pear ¥r, Torpies

The Army Effects Bureau has received from
overseag saue property of your son, Technisian
Fifth Grade Williem J, Torpie, '

- This property, consis ting of a few small items &
is being sent you.

‘ If, for scme reasor, it has not been received
et the expirstion of thirty days frem this date ,
please notify me so that tracer may be instituted.

Toure very truly,

P, L. KOOB

lst Lbng QIE
Ofricerein-Charge
87 Branch

._.f‘&
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XEXXXIEXXYXEXTEXX

, MEN/ AME )/ ficw
128745 9 October 1947

Mr. Williem J, Zorpie
3 South Worthington Street
Boxbury 20, Hassachusetts

Dear Mr. Torpie:

This acknowledges your recent letter relative to the per-
sonal effects of your son, Technician Fifth Grade William J.
Torpie.

A check of Bureaun records and also those of the Buropean
Theaster Area, now on file at thie Puresu, does not indicate re-
ceipt of the items sbout whkich you inquired.

All of the property and funds belonging to your son re-
ceived at this Bureau were forwarded to you at 3 South
Worthington Street, Boston, Massachusetts, on 26 June, 17 August
and 6 October 1945.

Due to the lapse of time since Corporal Torpie was re-
ported a casualty, 1t is doubtful if any other of his personal
effecte will be recovered or rsceived here at this late date.

To be of every assistance, if you will furnish a complete
detailed description of the watch and ring which he possessed,
a search will be made of the unidentified items received at this
Bureau.

For your convenience, there is inclosed a self-addressed
envelope which needs no postage.

Sincerely yours,

1 Incl H. E. NOHR

Envelope Major, QC
Effects Quartermaster






SPQYG 293 ;
Torpie, William J.

12 March 1546

Mr, William J. Torpie
3 South Worthington Street
Boston, Masaachusetis

Dear Mr, Tﬂl'piﬂ:

The War Department is wmost desirous that you be furnished

the buriel location of yowr son, the late Technician Fifth Grede
William J. Torple, A.8.N, 11 ﬂ 53k,

The records of this office disclose that his remains are
interred in the U. 8. Militery Cemetery, Blosville, France, plot E,
row &, grave 76.

This cemetery is located spproximately twenty miles northe
vest of 8t. Io, twenty-four miles southeast of Cherbourg and five
miles norith and slightly west of Carentan, all in France, and is
under the constant care and supervision of United Btates military

persomnel.

= = Sinserely yours,
™y &2
)

. Ly
2 Ve T. B. LARKIN
e = Major General
= The Quartermaster Gensrel

kbg p



NAME TOSPIE, WILLIAK J. T

43534

BAY PALLET BOX
82 40 ig
7608
“TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
CTR

Eff. QM Form 43




RESTRICTED

201 - Torpie, William J,(Epnl) 1st Ind. L/ jm
HEADQUARTERS 82D AIRBORNE DIVISION, AFO 469, U. S. Army, 19 August 1944,

T0: Effects Quartermaster, ETOUSA, APO 871, U. S. Army.

1 Incl(s) n/c

——— — —
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QT 293
Torpie, Williem J, i
LS.K. 1L 055 53— 26 June 1947

Address Reply To
THE QUARTIRMASTER GENERAL
Attention: HMemorial Divieion

Mrg. William J. Torpie
3 South Wortkington Street
Roxbury 20, Massachusetic

Deax Mrp. Torple:

I have recelved your recent letter concerning the late Tech-
niclan FIfth Grade William J, Torpile.

I an sure you understand that while the program to return the
remelne of owr World Wer IT Doad is alveady in effsct, it ic necessary
Yo thoroughly verify owr records. Upon completion of this verification,
the "Letter of Inguiry -- Retwrn of World War IT Dead", will be mailed
To the next of kin of those deceased Amoricans for whom ver:fied burisl
infermetion s of »ecord im this office. In sccordance with the DS~
sent schedwle, the remaing are to be returned by cemeteries , end prior
So the gfacuation date of sach cemstery, these Letters of Inguiwy will
be ::?f:i Lo The next of kin giving them the opportunity to express
ge‘ finnl eni detalled desivec concernming the late reating place

s 'bheg..m_m of their loved onea.
—— o
Q_

<
= Bay I assure you that everything is being dome to speed the
relyyn, reverently and in a dignified memner, of those who made the
suppeme sacrifice.

Sincerely yours,

/ ' ; RICHAED B, COOMBS

\_ AT e
: Hemorial Divieion

tdh

o
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THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: HMemorisl Division

Mrs, William J. Torpie
3 South Worthington Btreet
Roxbury 20, Massachusetits

Dear Mrs., Torpie:

€921000

Your letter ocncerning your scn, the late Technician Fifth Grade
William J. Torpie, has been received in this office.

The War Depertment anticipates that, in the near future, suthority
will be granted to retwrn, at Government expense, the remains of those
who died overseas 1o a final resting place as selected by the next of

kin.

When the necessary legislastiom authorizing this Repatriation Pro-

gram receives Congressional approvel and other required arrangsments
have been made, & poll letter, with a retwrn form and an information

pamphlet attached, will be sent to the mext of kin of each deceased
perviceman whose remeins lie overseas and for vhom verified burial in-

formation has been received.

Since the problem itself, and the plamming and srrangements there-
for, are world-wide in scope, the date when the poll letier can be mailed
and the date when the answers will be received and can be acted upon
is necesserily uncertain, It should be realized, however, that the next
of kin will be notified without action on their part as soon as the
pecessary preliminaries have been completed. You may rest asswred that
this office fully appreciates yowr desires in this matter and will do
everything in its power to fulfill them at the earliest possible date.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

[ Xy RE
o™ gz; Bincerely yours,
£ B
LA D;Z E 10UIS M, STAGGS . =
| = T 24 Lieut., QMO |

e M Assistant



?/5 William J. Torpie, 11 O5% 534

Plot E, Row 4, Grave 76, 12 September 1947
United States Military Cemetery

Blosville, France

~

-

P

Mr. William J. Torpie

3 South Worthington Street
Boston, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Torpie:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and finsl dbwrial of the hercic dead of World War II. The Quarter-
master General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsidbility
to the honored dead. The records of the War Depariment indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-nsmed deceased, who gave his life in the
service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World Wer II Armed Forces Deed,”
and "Americen Cemeteries,” explain the disposition, options end services made
avellable to you by yowr Government., If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World Wer II Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes ss to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Rem=zine.” Should you desire to relin-
quish yowr rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
enclosed form, If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the
enclosed form.

If you should elect Optiom 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements
or other personal srrangements be made until you are further notified by this
office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remeins” and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which reguires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by yout! Its prompt return will
evoid unnecessary delays.

| (A= & Sincerely,
/ {% ;
Tncls, : f B THOMAS B. LARKTH
— A =t a5 Major General

g The Quartermaster General



39 Avenue M

Pranklin Field
Dorchester, 24, liass.
Nogember 25, 1947

Lt. Col. Badkihorne
Cemetery Graves Division
Schenectady, Liew York

Dear 3ir:

Re: T/5 William J. Torpie, A.S5.N. 11064504
Co. C, 508th Parachute Inf.
¥illed in action, July 1, 1944

I read in & news release in the Boston Traveler dated LNovember
20, 1947 that the bodies of the boys buried in the American
Cemetery in Blosville, France are to be rebturned to this
country for re-burial.

liy brother, (info given above) is buried in that cemetery and
I wonder if you could give me an approximate date as to when
his body will be released to the next of kin.

Yy father, William J. Torpie, Sr. is listed as next of kin and
88 he and my mother have recently been evicted from thelr home
and are living in temporary quarters I wonder if it would be

at all possible to notify me mhen the body is to be repatriated.
I understand that the next of kin is given a 24 hour notice by
telegram and whereas my father has no permanent residence afb

the present time I would appreciate it very much if you would
notify me as to when to expect the body.

My father's former address was 3 South Worthington Street,
Roxbury, 20, Massachusetts.

I would appreciste it very much also if you would be kind enough
to answer my queries.

Sincerely,

Aeo byt =i O e,

/ (
Mrs., James B. O'Brien
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5 December 1947

Mrs. James B. O'Brien

39 Avenue "MM

Franklin Field

Dorchester 24, Massachusetts

Dear Mrs. 0'Brien:

Your ietter to the Schenectady General Distribution Depot, U. S.
- Army, Schenectady, New York, concerning your brother, the late Tech-
nician Fifth Grade William J. Torpie, has been referred to this office.

The Return of World War II Dead Program provides for the return
of the decesased and their return to the next of kin in an orderly
sequence of the cemeteries in which they now rest, The magnitude of
this world wide Return Program, already in progress, requires close
adherence to predetermined schedules respecting exhumation, supplies,
labor, transportation and weather.

Because these schedules are subject to unforeseen and unpreventable
delays, it is impossible to predict when the remains of your brother,
may be returned to the next of kin. The present schedule, however,
indicates that the remains of those resting in the US Military Cemetery
Blosville, France, will be exhumed about the spring of 1948. A more
definite date of delivary will be transmitted to the next of kin
sufficiently in advange to permit such funeral and personal arrangements
as may be desired. /

Meanwhile please rest assured that every possible effort is being
made to speed Hheir return in the reverent and dignified manner due the

/ Inasmich as your father is not permanently se*ﬁtleda futfum corre-
spondsnce ‘will be addressed to him in your care. = ., ©

K = -_, 23,

b Please be assured of my continued sympathy :I.n ymm,graﬁ loss.
7 o= o=
&' Sincerely ‘,y'o 2
17 = =zO
\L/ . oo - 2
A oY
hlm RICHARD B, COOMBS

\” mdor’ m
T;{ Memorial Division



COMMANDER
FRANCIS P. TRACEY
LOM. 1784

SeENIOR VICE- COMMANDER

CHARLES E. HEGERICH

LON. 6071

JuNiOR VICE- COMMANDER
JOHN J. GALVIN
ASP. 68117

ADRJUTANT
LEO G. LOFTUS
31 ALTON COURT
ROXBURY 20, MASS.

FINANCE OFFICER
EDWARD A. SANDS

SERGEANT-AT- ARMS
WILLIAM P. SULLIVAN

Mission Hill Post No. 327

American Legion

ROXBURY, MASSACHUSETTS

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
PAUL G. CONWAY
JOSEPH G. COSTIGAN
JOHN G. SCANLON
GERALD J. WALSH

) GEORGE F. CROWLEY

62 Oalumet Street JOHME.EGAN

PAUL B. JUDGE

Roxbury =20 liass.

ﬁ'prjl 29 J 1548 ASSISTANTS FOR ADMINISTRATION

JOSEPH W, CONWAY
CHARLES D. CROWLEY

DIRECTOR OF PUBLICITY
FRANCIS X. O'BRIEN

BEA. 0852 HIG. 6781

JUDGE ADVOCATE
ALEXANDER GILLIS

PasT COMMANDER
HENRY J. GARDNER
Cormand ing ©6fficer
American Graves kep. Com.
Brooklyn Army Base
RBrooklyn, N. Y.

Déar Sir:

Allow me to take tris opportunity to
cormend Sgt. C. T. Skerry, E.H. 111547006
who escorted the tody of Willian J. Torpey
on Tuvesday, Anril 20, 1¢48.

We are an all erld War 11 crganization
and had 1t not been for tne complete ccoper-
ation of Sgt. Skerry it would have been Very

difficult.

You too, are to be commended In your choice
of such capable escorts. 1 can not expl=ain
in werds the qualities of Sgt. Skerry.

In fact we would like to have Lim esqort
511 tre bodies to be returned to Roxbury in
tre future.

Sincerely yours
-7 ?
;S “1

JG/H ¢ 03 .'..; ¥ s



GeB/ed

13 Hay 1948

Liad "rr ¥ L Tkt
TONYE TRHD 203122

Awerican Legion

ission Hi1l Post lie, 327
5¢ Calumet Street
Rosbury 20, lassachusebts

Attention: i, John J. Talvin, Jr, Vice~lormander
My, Wlllden ¥, wllivan, Graves neg, Officer

Gentlemen:

I received your letter of 2§ ipril concerning the mamner in which
Sgt Christopher Skerry conducted himself while escorting the remains of
TEC § willian J. Torpie, to the next of idn,

it is indeed gratifying to me o know Lhal the officers and enlisted
men selected for escort duty are performing thelir nissions in & maner that
reflects credit Lo Lhe Armed Services and gives thie next of kin comfort and
consclation,

The officers and snlisted men selected for this Lighly sensitive and
critical migsion are chosen Iroo the encire services, They are chosen from
tne highest iype mililary persommel wid sre given a specizl course of in-
struction to quelify them for this mest important duty,

The Governmert of the United States is most grateful to the next of
k¥in for the supreme sacriflice made by th:zir loved ocnes. The eificers and
enlisted men consider it an honor and rrivilepe Yo escort the remains of
their fzllen eomrades to their finsl resting plage,

T will commend Sgt Christegher Skerry for the superior mamer in which
ne has accomplished his escort duby and will give him a copy of your fine
letter, .

¢« Sincerely yours,

G« Hi m
Colonael, QuC
8 Chief, AGH Division



aHR/ec

$5 vay 1948

POIYE THG 201,22 / e

SUEST: Jonmendalion

THRU: Ue &, Army Lizdison GfTicer
Vistribution Center 71, RYPL

Conmanding (fficer
Setachment 5, 1300 ASU
Brogidyn Arvy Sese, lew York

™1 St Christopher Skerry, Se-l1134V76

1. You were detailed tv escort Lhe remalng of Tof 5 dllliax J. Torple
e the next of kin 20 April. The niseion of an eseort ls & anty that -
should be conglidered by you & privilsge and an henor. You heve escorted
the last rortel rempine of one of your fallen comrades to his final rest-
iny pluee., The manner in which you accomplished this sacred mission re-
sied preut credit on the ndilitary services ant on you personslly.

2. The American Legion, Vission Hill Fest Ne. 327, Lombury, Kaas.
wrole re & letter commending you for the superier sgnmer in whiech you por-
formed this delicate and sensliflve culy. & copy cf this letter is attached
Btﬁfmtﬁ:a

3. I wast w comend you for the successful accomplistment of this
rost difficult and sensitive zdssion. It affords me grest plessure o
rogeive letiers comsending escorts for a ¢i{ficuli task well done, I louw
the secomplishwent of any dubty in & credilable nanner 1s & source of perw
senal sabtisfaction to you yourself, I want teo W the gratitude of
the Departzent of the Ay for represeniing the arped Services in & superiar
ARG o

he & eomy of thle comendstion will be filed in your service record.

/ | G Ho BARE o
1 Inel Colenal, GG
AL 1tr 29 Apr Chief, A Division
AR
. ?Q“«Q §
-
\g“'\ Dpaa®
W
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